(1) The authorised capital of the Bank is seven million pa'anga (T$7,000,000) 

divided into seven hundred thousand (700,000) shares of ten pa'anga 
(T$10.00) each. (Substituted by Act 15 of 1985.) 

(2) The initial subscribed capital of the Bank shall be two hundred and fifty 
thousand pa'anga (T$250,000) divided into 25,000 shares each of ten 
pa'anga (T$10). 

(3) The said shares shall entitle the holders thereof to participate pari-passu in 
proportion to the capital paid upon their shares respectively in all sums 
distributed by way of dividend and in a winding up all surplus assets shall